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EHS R REATES

TG ES
Mm% VNMI|  HNI| UPCOM
Iog:e] 1,339.31 356.03 96.01
%H 1.08% 0.86% 0.26%
%1 -0.04% -0.82% -0.79%
%H 1.99% 5.09% 4.35%
% 46.77% 167.45% 55.41%
REAZE(Bil.VND)
=H 18,162 3,204 2,042
HE&E/E 19,941 3,380 2,167
H¥E&E/A 21,639 3,387 2,188
FNEHEH
=43 1,568.42 18.47 14.90
BH 1,082.62 28.17 17.48
BHEE 485.79 9.70 2.58
T TRER R B
Bk 235 140 98
TR 101 95 210
Hig 77 114 595
T
P/E 16.24 18.87 21.81
SRl B 5,096 413 1,360
KE)
BL 5 B )2 1.30% 2.03% 321%

BERE: Bloombere - YSVN

VNINDEX
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g ES:
SR TS #5258 » VNI-Index W& F3E 1.08% » Yy 1,339.31
o HNX-Index 7 0.86% > Wiy 356.03 B ;5 Upcom-Index [EI254
ik 0.26% > U 96.01 B o TiEHIAC Z4E - 20 JK 6170 (BRI
E o
BVH ~ SSI ~ TPB ~ KBC * GVR Z5Ri—% 5 H s Z i E A2
RIEE 5 ZEHAYE HPG > /2 HOSE 45 R MEATIEEE » Uik (E
Fy 52,6000 BRI - SRR EEAT 2 (825 H DIREY S - AHEEZ
™ o $RITHEMR SR » CTG ~ VPB ~ HDB Ui » TPB ~ TCB -
VCB -~ BID * ACB /Mg Fj5 -
R ZE B AT FUREEEESE 5 (35 H ERRIVE & THHR
B o PVD (+7%) ~ PVS (+8%) ~ PVC (+9.5%) ~ GAS (+5.7%)% -
SNEE R 4730 (2 » FESEFLE HPG (950 {2/&) - VNM
(880 f&) ~ HCM (550 f&) - 55—7J5mH » GAS (850 {&) -~ HDB
(590 f&) ~ KDH (500 &) 4EJCiAE 853 -

T ARG

HATER RS E TME Z H AT RE g BRI A ) - FEf >
U REEAE SR Z o - AHIYE > /NGRS FR oK
U ERAERS - (B REEE I > NI SHISGE nTRE g R R
SR o BRI A BRI R - NI AT
SN G A N RS > (HEIRAYIEILE VN-Index HJREEFE
HHIESAE AL 1,300 8 -

BRI RIHES I R Tk - NIE > TSR IR H e
BRI G EE B EAH BT 40-45% » PG R E EH AR -

EE1F https://ysradar.yuanta.com.vn/& & A AL EHY(E5E -
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BMI - Daily 28/09/2021 9:15:00 AM Open 37 5, Hi 40.2, Lo 37.2, Close 40 2 (6.9%) Vol 1,457 400 LinReg = 37.89, LinReg = 37.89, LinReg = 37.89, A3 (Close 50) = 34 70, =3685
PTKT: BMI

BMI da vuot |&n trén dwdng Linear Regression va gia dang & song 5 téng gia cta chan
song tir 30,.400 dong. Chi bao ADX (14) dang di lén nhl.rng chwa vuot 25 cho thay xu
huéng tang chua qua manh va ving 41,000-42,200 dbng s& 1a ving ¢an manh ¢ .

H& tro: 37,400 / 33,500
Khang cu: 41,000 / 42,200

* 25
il
il n ,u[l
N o= Dr*—-bl_m iy IJ,J hl?¢ﬁﬁ +0
RiEE N CENGLE . 20
f +
15
TMar Apr "Way Jun Jul TAUg Sep
BMI-MACD(12,26) = 1.47, Signal(12,26,9)=1.02
| 147203
R
o 05
(EEYERRERRERIN! AT ""HHHHHH"HH\“HH“‘-|||H\w||uu\""‘ e T ||H 0.0
-05
BMI-ADX(14) =24 46, +D1=2923 -DI=16.13 S L 50

Created with AmiBroker - and iy fhware. htl
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mmm 2020 (Thwe va U'dc tinh) = 2021 (Dw bdao) ~ —— Trung binh 2021

2021 - 2025 FEHARG A AT EHVE AR E KL By GDP #Y 32-34% (2.0 - 214 Jkilkre /g ) » BHiEEY
FIRZEFETEIN 90% - [EIRF > 2021 SRV AIFCERTEEM E 7 GDP #Y 7.3% - KL > 2022 -
2025 FEHAME AT EE ST RKIEE KX -

HEEERFL R

500 100%

L)
450 90%
400 80%
35 70%
30 60%
25 0%
419
20 40%
15 30%
10 20%
5 10%
0%

2018 2019 2020 2021F 872020 872021

o O O O O o o
a1

o

EGidingdn ®Ké hoach Chinh phi @ Ty |& dat KH

%Fﬁﬁ?ﬁ’% ’ §§¥E§ - https://yuanta.com.vn/phan-tich/su-kien-va-binh-luan-truy-tim-co-phieu-tu-thoai-von
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VNINDEX - Daily 28/09/2021 9:15:00 AM Open 1319.78, Hi 1341.81, Lo 1316.41, Close 1339.31 (1.1%) MA2(Close,20) = 1,342.01, =1357.87, =17326.14

2021 "Feb "Mar TApr Way "Jun TJul "Aug Sep
VNINDEX - RSI(14) = 49 86, MA(RSI(14),12) = 53 28

VNINDEX - Volume = 622,545,024.00
b ,000M

LMIM;LIEUI||III||||||I|||n|..|..Um.,nnuu_nn||||||||u|||||||||I|II|II|||mI|||||||||||||||||I||II||||||||||||||.|||.||I|I.||....|......,.mu|||I||I||||I|..||||||u.||||I|I||||| hezzte
TEEHET 77T IE VN-Index

HNXINDEX - Daily 28/09/2021 2:00:00 AM Open 352 62, Hi 356.8, Lo 349 62, Close 355.93 (0.9%) MAZ(Close 20) = 35177, = 36456, =338.99 L 170

"May "dun "Jul "Aug "Sep

"Apr
I 30

HNXINDEX - Volume = 152,800,432.00

LL!L'JJLLLJ”“"”” I||||I|!...,ml...ll||||.|||II|I|||||||I|I|||||.|||||||||||||.|.n_.........||III|||II|I||I|||||||I||||II||||I|||| <kl
FEEFEN 77 P71 HNX-Index

SEHREE: RS, FHIE 1 & 2 T 1 & 2
VN-Index TR CEhVA 1374 1410 1210 970
HNX-Index TR HrT 314 333 300 180
VN30 NS EEhYA 1494 1550 1445 960
VNMidcaps NS EEhYA 1,730 1800 1650 963
VNSmallcaps TR B 1430 1450 1400 804

.
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HHEEIT R BT (HSX) bz PSIT&%FE (HSX)
IR TN T N T T
1339.31 1.08% 356.03
VN30 1451.12 0.83% HN30 571.61
VN Mid 1674.22 1.75% VNX AllSh 1376.04
VN Small 1625.31 1.42%

o FREAE

HifE
i
H/EE

PVD
PGD
CNG
TLH

TGG

CSv
TDH
ABS
APG

1568.42
1082.62
485.79

1900
1450
2700
2300
1350

-4200
-3900

-900
-1650
-1350

6.99%
6.97%
6.96%
6.95%
6.94%

RER P

-6.97%
-6.95%
-6.90%
-6.85%
-6.78%

HEgEE © T{E>S5,000 (BE 5 REES1S BE

FE{EEF%/

VHM
VIC
HPG
VNM

)«%EHF&/ X%EEF«%/
-

363,470
340,512
327,629
221,224
185,588

HPG 36,221,100
TCH 17,649,000
DLG 14,385,800
FLC 14,144,600
ROS 14,093,900

25,200,611
10,560,568
14,061,179
16,831,368
13,250,795

E#LK: BloomBerg & Yuanta Research

. BRRAE

R
i
HE/EE

MBG

18.47
28.17
9.70

4100
1000
4900
2400
2100

JRER(VND)

-1900
-2000
-1000
-800
-700

FE{EEF%/

SHB
VCS
BAB
IDC

PVS
AAV
KLF
IDC

79,310
51,605
19,200
16,946
14,700

17,148,985
15,966,472
9,301,174
7,398,517
7,125,443

O 86%
1.50%
1.05%

10.00%
9.90%
9.84%
9.84%
9.72%

RER P

-9.60%
-3.23%
-3.13%
-2.75%
-2.42%

14,309,550
10,635,099
1,137,795
7,573,437
5,505,848

EHLF: BloomBerg & Yuanta Research

UPCOM 1% (UPCoM)

I N TR

UPCoM

96.01

0.26%

2R 5% YN

HifE
il
HiEE

14.90
17.48
-2.58

J:/SEHF%/ 3

CST
SKV
OIL

BSR
DGT

DDV
TBD
VHG
KLB
BMS

1205
911
476
574

1017

-3175
-7742

-215
-1386
-1195

5.79%
3.48%
3.47%
3.02%
2.98%

BRER%

-11.76%
-10.20%
-6.32%
-5.70%
-5.48%

THEHER/ :

ACV
MCH
BSR
VEA
GE2

182,979
89,032
58,754
56,025
50,432

XGRSk

BSR
OIL

VHG
KHB
KSH

29,683,589 9,334,370
5,816,499 2,087,617
4,873,246 5,087,477
4,780,285 3,014,742
4,195,383 5,750,936

BHLK: BloomBerg & Yuanta Research
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BRI FiimPro - YSVN
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INERETGE

HSX SMEEHE/EE

15/09 16/09 17/09 20/09 21/09 22/09 23/09 24/09 27/09 28/09

HNXsh&EfEH B/EE

15/09 16/09 17/09 20/09 21/09 22/09 23/09 24/09 27/09 28/09

UPCOM4MNER HE/ER

15/09 16/09 17/09 20/09 21/09 22/09 23/09 24/09 27/09 28/09

HHEeH B/H HiEeH

(Mil.VND) AR5 (MiL.VND)
HPG 95416 = GAS 85,217
VNM 87,547  HDB 59,234
HCM 54,802 | KDH 50,235
KBC 54,227 | VIC 35,927
VHC 36,390 | PLX 34,067

HSX SNEE/EBAYAT S #4

BHEeH 2% HiEeH

(MiL.VND) v (Mil.VND)
PVS 2,471 | PGS 4,649
SHB 1,788 ' SED 4,615
DL1 1,248  VCS 3,345
THD 679 | PVG 2,571
TDN 431 'ING 2,081

HNX 4N& & /&SRB 5 44

BHiEeH Bz =g x|

(MiL.VND) AEH (Mil.VND)
CLX 1,776 ' VEA 6,360
ACV 1,161 QNS 1,802
HPP 554 | BSR 866
FOC 370 | KHB 255
BVB 346 | HU4 178

UPCOM #N&E /& BATHIT 5 %4

JE: FiinPro - YSVN
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HE4sT
Eit e Eit e HFEEEXSEBHEEE
5 RE5 (Bil.VND)
HPG 84,936 | FUEVFVND 8,162 500
KOS 75,000 | SSI 6,728 ‘3‘88
KDH 43251 | PLX 3753 | o0
MSN 32,684 | FUEVN100 1,809 100
VNM 19,144 | VHC 1,402 0 .- - -
-100 ll -l
FRE B GRATTE igg
) 15/09 16/09 17/09 20/09 21/09 22/09 23/09 24/09 27/09 28/09
EEE R AR T R N 4isT
0%

\7%

« BEAMEA
- B
» SREMEA
HhE A

BRI FilnPro - YSVN
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RE EE MG ESALE

60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
-10.0%

S DD D D DD D D
R S R R G R RN A R

OO Y
U CHIR G GG G CEIR R R U CR
S \'\9 > W@ " J S &®

N SRS
S A AN I, A P M\ MR\ S

e SET Index (Thailand) == |C| Index (Indonesia)

== PCOMP Index (Philippines) ======\/NINDEX (VietNam)

R EERREE _30.0x
P/B 1.8x 1.5x 1.7x 2.6x 5 20.0x
PE 20.0x 24.13 23.1x 16.3x /
15.0x
ROE % 7.56 (1.55) 753 16.08 0
ROA % 191 030) 1.70 200 10.0x
; 5.0
Vén héa Ty 550.15 523.32 182.30 25 B X I I
usD . oox mmmM LAl = mm
TiIeu
GTGD UsD 3.70 0.71 0.10 0.85 I 5 0x P/B P/E ROE ROA
LS cb tirc % 2.56 197 1.64 131 o
& YSVN

M SET Index ®JCl Index B PCOMP Index B VNINDEX Index

.
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TTRREZE (HE) A

BAZ FIHTER

Nguyén Th& Minh g;z; ; f;%
SEoiTE -

BT #8428 3622 6868 ext 3908

+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3826

) hien.ly @yuanta.com.vn
minh.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

Quéch Diic Khanh Pham Tén Phat
BROEE RPHER

+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3833 +84 28 3622 6368 ext 3880
khanh.quach@yuanta.com.vn phat.pham@yuanta.com.vn
Nguyén Trinh Ngoc Hong

SER

+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3832

hong.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

EPNE-2a 57351

Nguyén Thanh Tang
HRAE RS
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3609

tung.nguyen @yuanta.com.vn

Nguyén Viét Quang V6 Thi Thu Thity Nguyén Manh Hoat
FARATRE SR T L AT AR
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3404 +84 28 3622 6868 ext 3505 184 28 3622 6868 ext 3847

quang.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

Bi Quéc Phong

thuy.vo@yuanta.com.vn

hoat.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn

Chung Kim Hoa Binh Thi Thu Ctic
R FAEPHEE SR T
+84 28 3622 6868 184 28 3622 6368 ext 3828 +84 28 3622 6868 ext 3203
phong.bui @yuanta.com.vn hoa.chung @yuanta.com.vn cuc.dinh@yuanta.com.vn
V6 Binh Tuén Nguyén Ditc Hoan
W& T4 TR LK
+84 28 3622 6868 ext 3301 +84 28 3622 6868 ext 3409
tuan.vo@yuanta.com.vn

hoan.nguyen@yuanta.com.vn
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Appendix A: Important Disclosures

Analyst Certification

Each research analyst primarily responsible for the content of this research report, in whole or in part, certifies that with respect to each security or issuer that the analyst covered in
this report: (1) all of the views expressed accurately reflect his or her personal views about those securities or issuers; and (2) no part of his or her compensation was, is, or will be,
directly or indirectly, related to the specific recommendations or views expressed by that research analyst in the research report.

Ratings Definitions

BUY: We have a positive outlook on the stock based on our expected absolute or relative return over the investment period. Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company” s
outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile. We recommend investors add to their position.

HOLD-Outperform: In our view, the stock’ s fundamentals are relatively more attractive than peers at the current price. Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company’ s
outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile.

HOLD-Underperform: In our view, the stock’ s fundamentals are relatively less attractive than peers at the current price. Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company’ s
outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile.

SELL: We have a negative outlook on the stock based on our expected absolute or relative return over the investment period. Our thesis is based on our analysis of the company” s
outlook, financial performance, catalysts, valuation and risk profile. We recommend investors reduce their position.

Under Review: We actively follow the company, although our estimates, rating and target price are under review.

Restricted: The rating and target price have been suspended temporarily to comply with applicable regulations and/or Yuanta policies.

Note: Yuanta research coverage with a Target Price is based on an investment period of 12 months. Greater China Discovery Series coverage does not have a formal 12 month Target
Price and the recommendation is based on an investment period specified by the analyst in the report.

Global Disclaimer

© 2018 Yuanta. All rights reserved. The information in this report has been compiled from sources we believe to be reliable, but we do not hold ourselves responsible for its
completeness or accuracy. It is not an offer to sell or solicitation of an offer to buy any securities. All opinions and estimates included in this report constitute our judgment as of this
date and are subject to change without notice.

This report provides general information only. Neither the information nor any opinion expressed herein constitutes an offer or invitation to make an offer to buy or sell securities or
other investments. This material is prepared for general circulation to clients and is not intended to provide tailored investment advice and does not take into account the individual
financial situation and objectives of any specific person who may receive this report. Investors should seek financial advice regarding the appropriateness of investing in any securities,
investments or investment strategies discussed or recommended in this report. The information contained in this report has been compiled from sources believed to be reliable but no
representation or warranty, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy, completeness or correctness. This report is not (and should not be construed as) a solicitation to act as
securities broker or dealer in any jurisdiction by any person or company that is not legally permitted to carry on such business in that jurisdiction.

Yuanta research is distributed in the United States only to Major U.S. Institutional Investors (as defined in Rule 15a-6 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended and
SEC staff interpretations thereof). All transactions by a US person in the securities mentioned in this report must be effected through a registered broker-dealer under Section 15 of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. Yuanta research is distributed in Taiwan by Yuanta Securities Investment Consulting. Yuanta research is distributed in Hong Kong by
Yuanta Securities (Hong Kong) Co. Limited, which is licensed in Hong Kong by the Securities and Futures Commission for regulated activities, including Type 4 regulated activity
(advising on securities). In Hong Kong, this research report may not be redistributed, retransmitted or disclosed, in whole or in part or and any form or manner, without the express
written

.
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